

\214  
SLP(C)No. 18149 OF 2001  
ITEM No.34

Court No.10

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18149/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2001 in MJC 1714/97  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUBHAGO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SONA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 01/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Dr. R.B. Masodkar, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner proposes to move  
an application for deleting the name of respondent No.7,  
who is not served. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within  
two weeks.

Petitioner is allowed liberty of filing additional  
affidavit, explaining the cause for absence on 22.4.1997.  
Status quo, as to possession, shall be maintained  
until further orders.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@  
AA  
Court Master@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A