

þ
SLP(C)No. 18149 OF 2001
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM No.1 (Chamber) Court No. 4 SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2 In SLP (C) No. 18149/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Smt. Subhago Appellant (s)

Versus

Sona Devi and Ors. Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deleting the name of respondent No. 7
from the array of respondents)

Date : 28/02/2002 This/these application(s)/appeal(s)/petition(s)
was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE @@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

For Applicant/ Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.
Petitioner for Mr. SK Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Anil Kr. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
I.A. No. 2 is allowed.

Let the name of respondent No. 7 be deleted from
the array of parties.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master