

>

SLP(C)No. 18149 OF 2001
ITEM No.44

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18149/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2001 in MJC 1714/97
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUBHAGO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SONA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 10/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Manita Verma, Adv. for
Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mrs. Alka Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties for a few minutes this petition is dismissed. However, the tenant-petitioner is allowed time upto 31-12-2002 for vacating the suit premises subject to his filing usual undertaking and clearing all the arrears within two weeks from the opening of the Court after summer vacation.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master